Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donald W. Hackett		07/15/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHG Media LLC	
Street Address:	1717 Rhode Island Avenue, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20026	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78543046	1-800-SCHEDULE
Serial Number:	78498881	HEALTHCARE YELLOW PAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 430-8305

Email: fgorowitz@omm.com Correspondent Name: Francie R. Gorowitz Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francie R. Gorowitz
Signature:	/Francie R. Gorowitz/
Date:	07/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0320

Total Attachments: 1 source=RHG Media assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald W. Hackett ("Assignor), a United States citizen, whose address is 4110 Bunny Run, Austin, Texas 78746, is the owner of the following Intent to Use Applications:

Ser. No. 78/543,046 for the mark 1-800-SCHEDULE

Ser. No. 78/4988814 for the mark HEALTHCARE YELLOW PAGES

WHEREAS, the marks have been in connection with the services set forth in the applications by a licensee of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005, RHG Media LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware became the successor in interest to Assignor's business and as such acquired all right, title, and interest in and to said service marks and the applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR confirms that ASSIGNEE, is the successor in interest to Assignor's business, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment of all right title and interest in and to said service marks and the applications therefore, including the goodwill associated with the use of the marks.

Executed at Washington DC, this/5 day of July, 2005.

DC1:634274.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

1